
GOVERNMENT OF INDIA
ENVIRONMENT AND FORESTS

LOK SABHA

UNSTARRED QUESTION NO:559
ANSWERED ON:28.07.2010
FORTHCOMING DISCUSSION ON CLIMATE CHANGE
Namdhari Shri Inder Singh

Will the Minister of ENVIRONMENT AND FORESTS be pleased to state:

(a) whether an international discussion on climate change and global warming is likely to take place in China in October;

(b) if so, the details thereof; and

(c) the issues likely to be set forth by India for discussion and our stand on these issues?

Answer

MINISTER OF STATE (INDEPENDENT CHARGE) FOR ENVIRONMENT AND FORESTS(SHRI JAIRAM RAMESH)

(a)to(b) As on date, United Nations Framework Convention on Climate Change (UNFCCC) Secretariat has not officially announced any international event on climate change in China in October 2010.

(c) Does not arise, in view of the reply to parts (a) & (b) above.
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